

Illinois

Illinois USA Gymnastics Women's Committee Minutes Monday, November 17, 2020

A general meeting (Go To Meeting) of the Illinois USA Gymnastics Women's Committee was held on Monday, November 17, 2020. Norbert Bendixen called the meeting to order at 1208p.

In attendance:

Norbert Bendixen, Illinois USA Gymnastics State Administrative Committee Chairman Cyndi Zimmerman, J.O. Chairman Ron Nasti, Elite Chairman Don McPherson, Safety Chairman (on meeting at 120p) Shane Sanders, Level 9/10 Chairman Sari Engle, Level 8 Chairman Nick Becker, Level 6/7 Chairman Andy Morreale, Level 4/5 Chairman Brad Tubbs, Level 3 Chairman Cindy Morano, Xcel Gold/Platinum Chairman Jessica Holtz, Xcel Bronze/Silver Chairman Mary Lou Ackman, Secretary Linda McDonald, NAWGJ Representative (Non-Voting) Dave Stiles, Regional Administrative Committee Chairman (RACC)-Sitting In

Virtual Meets and Sanction

Virtual meets and their parameters were discussed. We discussed the USAG approved platforms. A motion was made to allow USAG sanctioned virtual meets to count toward qualifying scores for state meets.

Motion: Sari Engle Second: Cindy Morano

Robin Sedlacek, Flyp10 Representative

Vote: 10 in Favor, 1 abstained

Motion passed.

A motion was made to allow virtual meets only if they follow the same parameters as far as judges, qualifying scores and last qualifying dates as in person competitions.

Motion: Shane Sanders Second: Jessica Holtz

Vote: 10 in Favor, 1 abstained

Motion passed.

Judges State Series Selection

The committee is waiting on the list of judges from the region. Shane Sanders and Jessica Holtz completed and tested the PIF form for judges selection. The form was sent to all the Illinois judges to be returned by December 1, 2020.

Tabled Items:

Judges Selection Procedure for the 2021 State Meet Series. Selection will not begin until the Regional Judges List is provided.

New Compulsories Workshop in 2021.

2021 State Congress.

2021 State Series Entry Fee.

2020/2021 Spectator Entry Fee.

Trainers at Meets.

Meeting adjourned by Norbert Bendixen at 158p.

Minutes submitted by: Mary Lou Ackman

<u>Mary Lou Ackman</u>

Norbert Bendixen

Mary Lou Ackman, Secretary Norbert Bendixen Illinois State Chairman